All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006, 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 9
DATA SHEET
CISCO MCS 7845-I1
THIS PRODUCT IS NO LONGER BEING SOLD AND MIGHT NOT BE SUPPORTED. READ THE END-OF-LIFE NOTICE TO LEARN
ABOUT POTENTIAL REPLACEMENT PRODUCTS AND INFORMATIO N ABOUT PRODUCT SUPPORT.
The Cisco ® Media Convergence Server 7845-I1 (MCS 7845-I1) is a high availability server platform for Cisco IP
Communications solutions. An integral part of a com plete, scalable architecture for a new generation o f high-quality IP

FIELD REPLACEABLE SPARES
To order spare parts for the servers, refer to Table 4.
Table 4. Ordering Information for Server Spare Parts
Description Spare Part Number
Spare 1024 MB SDRAMM DIMM for Cisco MCS 7845-I1  MEM-7845-I1-1GB=
Spare 72 GB U320 Hot-Plug SCSI Drive for Cisco MCS 7845-I1  HDD-7845-I1-72=
Spare 144 GB U320 Hot-Plug SCSI Drive for Cisco MCS  7845-I1  HDD-7845-I1-144=
Spare 625W Power Supply for Cisco MCS 7845-I1  PWR-7845-I1=
Spare Fan for Cisco MCS 7845-I1  FAN-7845-I1=
IDENTIFYING CPU SPEED OF SERVER
As the Cisco MCS 7845-I1 matures, the processor speeds will be changed as Intel replaces slower processors. Table 5 provides the Cisco
manufacturing part number that will be shown on the chassis to help identify any processor speed of any individual server.
Table 5. Manufacturing Part Numbers by Processor Speed
Processor Manufacturing P/N Located on Server Introduction
Intel Xeon 3.4GHz 74-3693-01 Initial production of server Cisco MCS-7845-I1-ECS1
Intel Xeon 3.4GHz 7403693-02 MCS-7845-I1-ECS1 revised with new processor containing 2MB
of Layer 2 cache
Intel Xeon 3.4GHz 74-3694-01 Initial production of server Cisco MCS 7845-I1-CC1,
Cisco MCS 7845-I1-ECS2 and Cisco MCS 7845-I1-IPC1
Intel Xeon 3.4GHz 74-3694-02 MCS-7845-I1-CC1, MCS-7845-I1-ECS2 and MCS-7845-I1-IPC1
revised with new processor containing 2MB of Layer 2 cache.
SERVICE AND SUPPORT
Cisco offers a wide range of services programs to accelerate customer success. These innovative services programs are delivered through a unique